RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

LLA

ORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Louis M. Kohus	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELEVEN, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other	Street Address: 281 Summer Street, Floor 7 Boston, MA 02210
Execution Date: January 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,533,466
Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Ann Lamport Hammitte, Esq. Address: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	[] Enclosed [X`] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies or overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50/2762, Ref. No. E2001-9001.
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing true copy of the original document. Ann Lamport Hammitte	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 13, 2004
	ure Date
Name of Person Signing	ure Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0225 ELEVEN LLC

6172041103

11/17/03 12:37pm P. 002

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Louis M. Kohus; John C. Henning, Chow-Chi Huang; and Glen V. Walter, have made the invention described in United States Patent Number 5,533,466, entitled PET HABITAT WITH ENHANCED VIEWING, issued dated July 9, 1996 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of various assignments and other agreements, Louis M. Kohus, hereinafter called the "Assignor" is the sole owner of the Patent and all right, title and interest therein and in the invention associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Eleven, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 281 Summer Street, 7th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, USA, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent identified above, and any and all registrations, continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions thereof, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Patent and invention described therein, and in any registrations, continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions thereof; together with the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of such patent applications and patents (collectively, the "Foreign Patents"); to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for the Patent and each of the Foreign Patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignoe in the making and prosecution of any Poreign Patents or other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in



ELEVEN LLC

6172041108

11/17/03 12:87pm P. 009

and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Patent Agreement.

DATED:

13 JAN 2003

Louis M. Kohus

STATE OF

OHIO

COUNTY OF HAMILIEN)

I, NOVAL EDUCATION, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Louis M. Kohus, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Scal, this day of OyluCy 1 , 2003.

1

Natur Public Sugliman

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

NANCY E. DOUGHMAN

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expirits Commission Expires April 2, 2009

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0227